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Agenda  

 
The First Workshop, carried out the 2nd, 3rd, 8th and 10th of March (2021), focused the participatory thematic 
scoping for the EB-ICZM-DSS application.  
During the Second Workshop the stakeholders continue their participatory activity and elaborate diagrams, 
visual representations of the thematic scoping reports. 
The workshops are executed in the framework of the of the Mediterranean Forum For Applied Ecosystem-

Based Management (MED4EBM) partnership project. More specifically, the workshops are part of the project 

activities functional to the establishment of a stakeholders’ cooperation and coordination platform for 

implementing Ecosystem-Based Integrated Coastal Zone Management (EB-ICZM) in the Gulf of  Aqaba. 

 
1 - Objectives 
The expected outcomes will be (1) a set of diagrams, created using the software ISP, for the EB-ICZM-DSS 
application in the Gulf of Aqaba.  Moreover, for each diagram, the stakeholders will be asked (2) to identify 
and explicit the relations between the components, relations that will be reported in the diagram as arrows. 
The stakeholders will suggest a short expression, such as a verb expressing an action, to write on the arrow, 
in order to describe the nature of the relations between components. The Workshop is organised and 
executed through two webinars using Microsoft Teams (meetings and working channels). Each of the 
webinars last max four hours. 

 
 

2 – Meetings 
 

Meeting #1 

Type of meeting Plenary 

Meeting focus Drafting of Diagrams: focus on Ecosystems and Socio-Economic aspects. 

Duration 4 hours. 

Date and time 25th March 2021 

Local Coordinator/s Mohammed Al-Tawaha 

EBM Team Edoardo Scepi and Francesca Pella 

Webinar link The link will be sent by email to registered attendees 

Time Subject 

10:00-11:40 Ecosystems and Socio-Economic aspects. 
 Biophysical systems. 
 Flora. 
 Fauna. 
 Tourist infrastructures. 
 Fishery facilities. 
 Port and industrial infrastructures. 

11:40 - 12:00 Break. 

12:00-13:30 Ecosystems and Socio-Economic aspects. 
 Biophysical systems. 
 Flora. 
 Fauna. 
 Tourist infrastructures. 
 Fishery facilities. 
 Port and industrial infrastructures. 

13:30-13:55 Revision and finalisation of meeting products. 

13:55-14:00 Closure of meeting 

 



 
 

 

 

Meeting #2 

Type of meeting Plenary 

Meeting focus Drafting of Diagrams: focus on Ecosystems and Socio-Economic aspects.  

Duration 4 hours. 

Date and time 1st of April 2021 

Local Coordinator/s Mohammed Al-Tawaha 

EBM Team Edoardo Scepi and Francesca Pella 

Webinar link The link will be sent by email to registered participants 

Time Subject 

10:00-12:00 Ecosystems and Socio-Economic aspects. 
 Biophysical systems. 
 Flora. 
 Fauna. 
 Tourist infrastructures. 
 Fishery facilities. 
 Port and industrial infrastructures. 

12:00- 12:20 Break. 

12:20-13:55 Revision and finalisation of meeting products. 

13:55-14:00 Closure of meeting. 

 
 
3 - Schedule of Meetings: Plenary and Working Groups 
 

Participants Meetings 

Organization Name, Surname, 
Office/Department, role and 
functions performed, email 

Meeting #1 Meeting #2 

Aqaba Special 
Economic Zone 

Authority 
(ASEZA)* 

Dr. Aiman Soleiman 
Advisor 

asoleiman@aseza.jo 
 

  

ASEZA Eman Kouz 
Head of EIA Department 

eskouz@aseza.jo 

  

ASEZA Hotaf Yassein 
hoyassien@aseza.jo 

Head of Green Economic 
Department 

  

ASEZA Tala Khoudary 
Green Economic Department 

tkhoudary@aseza.jo  

  

Marine Science 
Station* 

Rawan Al Maaytah 
Engrawan_1988@yahoo.com 

  

Marine Science 
Station* 

Khalid Tarabeen 
Research Assistant 

Trabeen71@yahoo.com 

  

Aqaba Marine 
Park/ ASEZA 

Abdullah Abu Awali 
Beach Management Directorate 

abawali@aseza.jo   
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mailto:tkhoudary@aseza.jo
mailto:Engrawan_1988@yahoo.com
mailto:Trabeen71@yahoo.com
mailto:abawali@aseza.jo


 
 

 

The Royal Marine 
Conservation 

Society of Jordan 
(JREDS)* 

Shereen Aqrabawi 
Human Resources Manager 

information@jreds.org  

  

The Royal Marine 
Conservation 

Society of Jordan 
(JREDS)* 

Waed Ajarmeh 
Communication Officer  

communication@jreds.org  

  

Dive Centres    

Investors    

Ben Hayyan- 
Aqaba 

International 
Laboratories/ 

ASEZA 

Nash’at Dhayyat 
Researcher 

ndhayyat@aseza.jo 

  

Marine Experts Dr. Mohammad Badran 
Free Lance 

abaadam@hotmail.com 

  

Marine Experts Ehab Eid 
Free Lance 

eha_jo@yahoo.com 

  

Marine Experts Dr. Hani El Shaer 
Regional Director/ IUCN 
hany.elshaer@iucn.org 

  

Marine Experts Mrs. Natalia Boulad 
Programme Manager/ IUCN 

Natalia.Boulad@iucn.org 

  

Marine Experts Tamara SBEIH 
Programme Assistant/ IUCN 

tamara.sbeih@iucn.org 

  

Marine Experts Eng. Ahmad Ashur 
Free Lance/ GIS Expert 
a_ashur@yahoo.com 

  

Decision Makers Eng. Belal Qtishat  
Director of Nature protection 

Directorate 
bqtishat@yahoo.com 

  

Arabs and 
Foreigners 

Tourists 

Miss. Thalma Radwan 
Tourism Product Development 

Head Division/ ASEZA 
tproduct@aseza.jo 

  

Media- all forms    

The Main Port Eng. Abdalwahab Alshiab 
Environment Supervisor 
Aqaba Container Port 

abdalwahabalshiab@act.com.jo 

  

The Main Port Eng. Mohammad Darweesh 
Head of Prince Hamzah Center for 

Pollution Control 
darweesh@aqabaports.gov.jo 

  

General Security 
Services 

   

mailto:information@jreds.org
mailto:communication@jreds.org
mailto:ndhayyat@aseza.jo
mailto:abaadam@hotmail.com
mailto:eha_jo@yahoo.com
mailto:hany.elshaer@iucn.org
mailto:Natalia.Boulad@iucn.org
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mailto:a_ashur@yahoo.com
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Royal Rangers 
Department 

Captain. Malek Kafaween 
Head of Aqaba  

Malekmohamad19900@gmail.com  

  

Academic 
Institutions 

Amira Riyati 
Research Assistant 
a.riyati@ju.edu.jo/ 

amirahriyati@yahoo.com 

  

Royal Navy Force Lieutenant Colonel. Omar Aleteiwi 
Head of Operations Unit 

omaraleteiwi@gmail.com 

  

Jordan Marine 
Authority 

Eng. Kais Al Suhiemat 
Head of Maritime Safety and 

Accident Investigation 
qais@jma.gov.jo 

  

Jordan Marine 
Authority 

Dr. Ashraf Obeidat 
Head of Legal Affairs Unit 

Ashraf.obeidat@jma.gov.jo 

  

UNDP    

Decision Makers Ruba Qussous 
Director of Tourism-Aqaba 
aqaba@mota.gov.jo  

 

  

Expert Omar Shoshan 
Expert 

omar.shoshan11@gmail.com  

 

  

Boat Glass Owners 
Associations 

2 – 3 Persons 
JREDS Office 

  

Academic 
Institutions 

Dr. Mu'ayyad Al Hseinat 
Assistant Professor of Geophysics 

and Tectonics 
 

m.hseinat@ju.edu.jo  

 

  

Fishermen 2 Persons 
JREDS Office 

  

Jordan Society for 
Scientific 
Research, 

Entrepreneurship 
and Creativity 

Eng Mahaba Ayesh 
Manager National Biodiversity 
Network (NBN)/ consultant 

 
mhaba.ayesh@hotmail.com  

  

Jordan Society for 
Scientific 
Research, 

Entrepreneurship 
and Creativity 

Eng Lina Al Hassan 
National Biodiversity Network 
(NBN) 

sfsrjo@gmail.com  

  

Jordan Society for 
Scientific 

Dr Sabah Saifan   

mailto:Malekmohamad19900@gmail.com
mailto:a.riyati@ju.edu.jo/
mailto:amirahriyati@yahoo.com
mailto:omaraleteiwi@gmail.com
mailto:qais@jma.gov.jo
mailto:Ashraf.obeidat@jma.gov.jo
https://webmail.gov.jo/ecp/Customize/aqaba@mota.gov.jo
mailto:omar.shoshan11@gmail.com
mailto:m.hseinat@ju.edu.jo
mailto:mhaba.ayesh@hotmail.com
mailto:sfsrjo@gmail.com


 
 

 

Research, 
Entrepreneurship 

and Creativity 

Manager  of “National Biodiversity 
Network project “(NBN) 

saifan.sabah@gmail.com  

 

UNDP Khulood Tubaishat 
MED4EBM Project Coordinator 
khulood.tubaishat@undp.org 

 
Francesca Pella 

MED4EBM EBM expert 
francesca.pella@unipv.it 

 

 
 
 
 
 

X 

 
 
 
 
 

X 

PROGES Progetti 
di Sviluppo - s.r.l. 

Marco Falcetta 
MED4EBM EBM Methodological 

Coordinator 
marco.falcetta@progesconsulting.it 
 

  

Amici della Terra 
ONLUS 

 

Edoardo Scepi 
MED4EBM EBM expert 

scepi@amicidellaterra.it 

 
X 
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